Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc.		08/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rock-It Cargo Holdings LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1587918	ROCK-IT CARGO AIR AND SEA
Registration Number:	1681267	AIR AND SEA ROCK-IT CARGO
Registration Number:	2401198	ROCK-IT AIR CHARTER
Registration Number:	1687916	ROCK-IT CARGO
Registration Number:	1587915	ROCK-IT CARGO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 299-2135

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Charles N. Quinn Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK

900113810 REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73339.10000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanna M. McGregor		
Signature:	/-d-/		
Date:	08/14/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Rock_It_Cargo_Assignment_73339_10000#page1.tif source=Rock_It_Cargo_Assignment_73339_10000#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0342

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 1800 Byberry Road, Suite 810, Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006, represents that it has used and is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations, common law trademarks and trade names listed below, which are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks", together with the goodwill of the business that is associated therewith and is ancillary thereto. Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc. hereby further represents that the Trademarks are valid, in force and, to the knowledge of Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc., will be enforceable against any infringer in the future.

Mark	U.S. Registration Number
Air and Sea Rock-It Cargo & Design	1,587,918
Air and Sea Rock-It Cargo & Design	1,681,267
Rock-It Air Charter	2,401,198
Rock-It Cargo & Design	1,687,916
Rock-It Cargo	1,587,915

Rock-It Cargo Holdings LLC, a Delaware corporation having offices at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, desires to acquire from Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc., and Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc., desires to transfer to Rock-It Cargo Holdings LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business that is associated with and is ancillary to the Trademarks.

Therefore, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the

PH2 915919v1 08/04/08 73339.10000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0343

goodwill associated therewith and ancillary thereto, and including the right to sue for past infringement, to Rock-It Cargo Holdings LLC.

ROCK-IT CARGO, USA, Inc.

Date: 8 7 08

**RECORDED: 08/14/2008** 

JAMES E. MCNALLY, JR.

Chief Financial Officer Rock-It Cargo, USA, Inc.

PH2 915919v1 08/04/08 73339.10000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0344